04-18-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101323593

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Koninklijke Emballage Industrie Name: Van Leer N.V. Amsterdam Metallized Products B.V. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Street Address: Nature of conveyance: Paul van Vlissingenstraat 12 1096 BK Amsterdam [X] Assignment [] Merger The Netherlands [] Change of Name [] Other [] Security Agreement Execution Date: February 9, 2000 and February 24, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 5,238,516 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom corre-6. Total number of applications and patents spondence concerning document should involved: be mailed: 1 YOUNG & THOMPSON [] Enclosed Second Floor [X] Authorized to be charged to 745 South 23rd Street deposit account Arlington, VA 22202 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

| 9. | Stater | ment | and | sigr | natur | e. |
|----|--------|------|-----|------|-------|----|
|----|--------|------|-----|------|-------|----|

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Susan Trader
Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

March 28, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [3]

04/17/2000 TTON11 00000516 250120 5238516

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0639

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Koninklijke Emballage Industrie Van Leer N.V., a corporation of the Netherlands and having an address of Amsterdamseweg 206, 1182 HL Amstelveen, The Netherlands, having certain rights, title and interest in and to a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled: "Method for embossing holograms", for which an application for Unites States Letters Patent was filed on 29 November 1990, and identified by United States Serial No. 691,033 and issued as United States Patent No. 5,238,516

AND

WHEREAS, Amsterdam Metallized Products B.V., a corporation of the Netherlands and having an address of Paul van Vlissingenstraat 12, 1096 BK Amsterdam, The Netherlands is desirous of acquiring the same of Koninklijke Emballage Industrie Van Leer N.V.'s entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, **Koninklijke Emballage Industrie Van Leer N.V.**, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over onto **Amsterdam Metallized Products B.V.**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, inclusing any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, re-issues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreigh countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, **Koninklijke Emballage Industrie Van Leer N.V.**, hereby agrees with the said assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND Koninklijke Emballage Industrie Van Leer N.V., requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Amsterdam Metallized Products B.V., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0640

| EXE | CUTED at | Ams | elveen | |
|------|----------|--------|----------|------|
| this | 9th | day of | February | 2000 |

Koninklijke Emballage Industrie Van Leer N.V.

| | Fud | e Vosl | Cens |
|-----|------|--------|------|
| 3 1 | , () | Ą | P H |

Title: Partint & Trademark Manager

| this 2 | n day o | f Feshway |
|--------|---------|-----------|
|--------|---------|-----------|

2000

Amsterdam Metallized Products B.V.

RECORDED: 03/28/2000

By: JJ Rousenmoon

Title: Technical Manager.

PATENT **REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0641**